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From: Nikki Barker [mailto:nikki.barker@pieuk.co.uk] 
Sent: 05 February 2016 11:45
To: Graham Goodfellow <g.goodfellow@penspen.com>; Pailor, Graeme <Graeme.Pailor@SABIC.com>; Barry Dalus <bdalus@northerngas.co.uk>; tony.k.stonehewer@nationalgrid.com Stonehewer <tony.k.stonehewer@nationalgrid.com>; Grant Rogers <Grant.Rogers@wwutilities.co.uk>
Cc: Peter Davis <peterdavis@bpa.co.uk>; Barry.Mackay Mackay <barry.mackay@sgn.co.uk>; Gurvinder.Badesha@nationalgrid.com Badesha <Gurvinder.Badesha@nationalgrid.com>; Gary Senior <gary.senior@pieuk.co.uk>
Subject: UKOPA Website

Good morning all,

Further to the email I sent to members regarding the UKOPA website going live, I am writing to ask that you have an item on your next working group meeting to review the site and in particular the sections that refer to your working group - both under working groups and areas of interest.  We did this at the IWG meeting last week and it proved extremely helpful.

What I am asking is for the following:

1) details of the webpage that members would like the link from the logo to take people to if pressed (the IWG discussion was that it should take people to the pipeline section of the members website rather than the homepage as it currently does).  By pressing a logo currently it takes you from the UKOPA webpage to that members website.  I am going to request that in future it actually opens another webpage, rather than take you from the UKOPA page.

2) I need a list of specific changes that you require: be that changes to text that currently appears, details of anything to be removed or extra text or pages that you would like including

3) The site is currently extremely wordy, so any photos, film clips etc, that we could use, would be extremely helpful.

4) I have written to the strategy group who where looking at 'young pipeline engineers' issues from last Febs members meeting to see if anyone would be willing to put together a 'day in the life off' or an incident case study, etc that could be included in the 'Career's' section of the site.  If there is anyone of you, or anyone in your working group, who may be prepared to do something similar, that would be great.

I have suggested to Linux that I will get them the first lot of requested changes soon after the members meeting on 24th, so if you have a meeting before then, then please get the information across to me, otherwise, as and when you have your meetings.

Finally, another item that I would like you to give some consideration to is how to make the members centre more 'user-friendly'.  As you know, it is currently very much a document repository.  I have spoken to Linux about the possibility of a document development system and a better way of storing information, but if there are specific things that members would find particularly useful in this part of the website, it can be built into the requirements document for the next phase of the website development.

Many thanks and see you all later in the month

Nikki

Nikki Barker

nikki.barker@pieuk.co.uk  07767 477171



